### 507154116 03/01/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7200960

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SNOW ACQUISITION, LLC	03/01/2022

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT
Street Address:	900 W TRADE ST., GATEWAY VILLAGE-900 BUILDING
Internal Address:	NC1-026-06-09 (MACLEGAL)
City:	CHARLOTTE
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28255

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9943541
Patent Number:	9181658
Patent Number:	8545787
Patent Number:	8501030
Patent Number:	7806978
Patent Number:	7122080
Application Number:	16494884

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (704)331-1159

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7043311000

**Email:** PTO\_TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com,

maryelizabethzaldivar@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: MOORE & VAN ALLEN PLLC
Address Line 1: 100 NORTH TRYON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 4700, ATTN: IP DEPARTMENT CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 327000.028545

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JOHN SLAUGHTER

PATENT 507154116 REEL: 059276 FRAME: 0148

SIGNATURE:	/john slaughter/
DATE SIGNED:	03/01/2022

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=NGSI-P - Snow Acquisition, LLC to Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent#page1.tif source=NGSI-P - Snow Acquisition, LLC to Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent#page2.tif source=NGSI-P - Snow Acquisition, LLC to Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent#page3.tif source=NGSI-P - Snow Acquisition, LLC to Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 059276 FRAME: 0149 NOTICE
OF
GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST
IN
PATENTS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Second Amended and Restated Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of March 1 2022 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, renewed, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Agreement") by and among the Grantors party thereto (each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and Bank of America, N.A., as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties referenced therein, the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in, and a right to set off against, the patents and patent applications shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties.

The undersigned Grantor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing patents and patent applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any patent or patent application.

[signature pages follow]

CHAR1\1842749v2

PATENT REEL: 059276 FRAME: 0150 Very truly yours,

SNOW ACQUISITION, LLC a Georgia limited liability company

Ву: Name: Dale L. Metz.

Title: Chief Financial Officer

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Name: Priscilla Ruffin

Title: AVP

THIELE KAOLIN COMPANY IP NOTICE (PATENTS) – SNOW ACQUISITION, LLC

PATENT REEL: 059276 FRAME: 0152

## Schedule 1

## **Snow Acquisition, LLC** (Georgia Limited Liability Company)

## **U.S. Patents**

# **Issued Patents**

Title	Patent No.	Issue Date
COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR TREATING	9943541	04/17/2018
WATER		
BASECOAT AND ASSOCIATED PAPERBOARD	9181658	10/10/2015
STRUCTURE INCLUDING A PIGMENT BLEND OF		
HYPER-PLATY CLAY AND CALCINED CLAY		
METHOD OF TREATING AN AQUEOUS SUSPENSION	8545787	10/01/2013
OF KAOLIN		
METHODS FOR PURIFYING KAOLIN CLAYS USING	8501030	08/06/2013
REVERSE FLOTATION, HIGH BRIGHTNESS KAOLIN		
PRODUCTS, AND USES THEREOF		
FINE PLATY KAOLIN COMPOSITION	7806978	10/05/2010
INTEGRATED PROCESS FOR SIMULTANEOUS	7122080	10/17/2006
BENEFICIATION, LEACHING, AND DEWATERING OF		
KAOLIN CLAY SUSPENSION		

# **Patent Application**

Title	Appl. No.	Filing Date
COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR TREATING	16494884	07/17/2019
WATER	20200189934	

CHAR1\1842749v2

**PATENT REEL: 059276 FRAME: 0153** 

**RECORDED: 03/01/2022**